503266072 04/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3312690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP REMEDIOS	08/27/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACK HAGEN DESIGN
Street Address:	1120 PARK LAKE STREET
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29211164	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)677-3572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (425) 681-3795

Email: gtcdocketing@cpaglobal.com, ksmith@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GTC LAW GROUP LLP & AFFILIATES

Address Line 1: C/O CPA GLOBAL Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAYOKO BLODGETT-FORD	
SIGNATURE:	/SAYOKO BLODGETT-FORD/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=29211164_USD521491_Remedios_to_Black_Hagen#page1.tif source=29211164_USD521491_Remedios_to_Black_Hagen#page2.tif

PATENT 503266072 REEL: 035419 FRAME: 0428

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the undersigned inventor, whose post office address is set forth below, own rights to a certain invention entitled:

BOOM BOX-SHAPED ON-PREMISES ELECTRONIC PAGER WITH CHARGING NOTCH for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 11, 2004 under Attorney Docket No. 053338-5004, and assigned serial no. ______; and

WHEREAS, Black Hagen Design, organized and existing under the laws of the State of

FLORIDA and having a place of business at 1120 PARK LAKE STREET, ORLAND

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire interest in, to and under said invention and said application, and in, to and under Letters Patent and any other intellectual property rights to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of my right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any application claiming priority thereto, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and including the right to claim priority thereto.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

I FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all

1

PATENT REEL: 035419 FRAME: 0429 pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me/us and I/we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Alexander Amo Commission #DD146912 Expires: Sep 03, 2006 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.	EEOF, I have hereunto set he Signature: Name Printed: Post Office Address: Citizenship:	Philip Remedios 725 Prior Place Palm Harbor, FL 34683 USA
STATE OF POWDA)) ss.)	1

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 2 day of Argust, 2004, before me personally came Philip Remedios, to me known to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.